
PRODUCT DATA SHEET

 DESCRIPTION

APPLICATION

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

IDEMITSU IRG5 15W-50 MA2
Idemitsu Rider Gasoline

Items ASTM METHOD IRG5 15W-50 MA2 
(Typical Value)

Viscosity grade
Color
Density  15˚C   g/cm³ 
Flash Point (COC)˚C
                                 @40˚C
                               @ 100˚C
Viscosity Index 
Acid Number (mgKOH/g)
TBN HCLO4 (mgKOH/g)
Foaming @ 93.5˚C (ml)

Viscosity, cSt

D-1500
D-4052
D-92
D-445
D-445
D-2270
D-664
D-2896
D-892

SAE 15W-50
L2.5
0.8676
228
122.5
16.76
148
1.81
7.87
10-0

IDEMITSU IRG5 Nano Tailored Oil is formulated with IDEMITSU expertise to demonstrate 
impressive performance even in superbike racing. The five super protective features of 
Quintet Guard technology ensure ultimate acceleration and smooth shift feel.

Only use for the motorcycle which recommended 15W-50 engine oil.

The information provided is to our best knowledge, true & accurate, subjected to change without notifica-
tion due to continual product research and development. All recommendations or suggestions are without 
guarantee since the conditions of use are beyond our control. The manufacturers do not accept liability for 
any loss or damage, however arising, which results directly from the use of such information, nor do we 
offer any warranty of immunity against patent infringement.


