

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

IDEMITSU IRG5 15W-50 MA2 Idemitsu Rider Gasoline



DESCRIPTION

IDEMITSU IRG5 Nano Tailored Oil is formulated with IDEMITSU expertise to demonstrate impressive performance even in superbike racing. The five super protective features of Quintet Guard technology ensure ultimate acceleration and smooth shift feel.

APPLICATION

Only use for the motorcycle which recommended 15W-50 engine oil.

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Items		ASTM METHOD	IRG5 15W-50 MA2 (Typical Value)
Viscosity grade			SAE 15W-50
Color		D-1500	L2.5
Density 15°C g/cm ³		D-4052	0.8676
Flash Point (COC)°C		D-92	228
Viscosity, cSt	@40°C	D-445	122.5
	@ 100°C	D-445	16.76
Viscosity Index		D-2270	148
Acid Number (mgKOH/g)		D-664	1.81
TBN HCLO4 (mgKOH/g)		D-2896	7.87
Foaming @ 93.5°C (ml)		D-892	10-0

The information provided is to our best knowledge, true & accurate, subjected to change without notification due to continual product research and development. All recommendations or suggestions are without guarantee since the conditions of use are beyond our control. The manufacturers do not accept liability for any loss or damage, however arising, which results directly from the use of such information, nor do we offer any warranty of immunity against patent infringement.